## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fugro Robertson Limited		10/06/2008	LIMITED CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugro Data Solutions Limited	
Street Address:	Tyn-y-Coed, Pentywyn Road	
City:	Gwynedd	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LL30 1SA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410393	WISDOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: janderfuren@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30131/60000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900119849

Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0731 **\$40.00 \$410.** 

Address Line 2: 6300 Se	Vacker Drive ars Tower , ILLINOIS	e 60606-6357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jill Anderfuren
Signature:		/ja/
Date:		11/03/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC004#page1.tif source=DOC004#page2.tif source=DOC004#page3.tif		

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

**BETWEEN** 

FUGRO ROBERTSON LIMITED

<u>AND</u>

FUGRO DATA SOLUTIONS

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

day of

2008

BETWEEN Fugro Robertson Limited of Tyn-y-Coed, Llandudno, Conwy, LL30 1SA,

(hereinafter "the Assignor") and Fugro Data Solutions Limited of Tyn-y-Coed, Pentywyn Road,

Gwynedd, LL30 1SA, (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registrations and application set out

in Schedule I (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks").

(B) The Assignee wishes the Assignor to assign any interest it may have in the Trade

Marks to the Assignee.

© The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:-

(1) ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all its right, title and interest

in and to the Trade Marks together with all its right in the goodwill associated with the

Trade Marks (but no other or greater goodwill) including all rights, privileges and

advantages attaching thereto including all statutory and common law rights and the

right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect

of past infringements and unauthorised use thereof, to hold unto the Assignee

absolutely.

(2) <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law

and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts in

relation to all matters arising out of this Assignment.

## (3) <u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF:</u>

This Deed of Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties on the date first above written

Signed as a Deed for and on behalf of Fugro Robertson Limited

Name: HALL M JMM

Position: MAMG/AG DIRECTOR

Date: GR. Ochho LOG

Signed as a Deed for and on behalf of Fugro Data Solutions Limited

Name: S. I Wallo All

Name: S. I Wallo All

Position: MANAGING DIRECTOR

5th ock 2008

GCLIENT/410-420/FAI5/417735/GB/ASSIGN WPD

Date:

### SCHEDULE 1

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.	
WISDOM	UK	Registration No. 1448768	
WISDOM	USA	Application No. 78590250	
GIR	UK	Registration No. 2310759	
GIR (stylised word mark and device)	UK	Registration No. 2310764	
OILBANK	UK	Registration No. 2381602	

G-CLIENT-410-420-FAI5-417735-GB-ASSIGN.WPD

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008**